o e pedhes N Via dell'lnnovazione 2 — 36042 Breganze (VI)
N » @ @ %@hﬁgl Tel +39.0445.873 382 - Fax +39.0445.300 410

S C.F.-P.l. 02454560240 — C.S. € 110.000.00 L.V
info@labrentasugheri.com - www.labrentasugheri.com

Declaration of Conformity related to materials and items in Expancork
suitable to the contact with foodstuff. '

Productor: La Brenta Sugheri srl - Via dell'Innovazione 2 - 36042 Breganze (VI)

Articles: wine synthetic stoppers, T stoppers and stoppers with head in different material e synthetic
stem from diameter @ 9mm to diameter @ 41mm.

1. We declare that the synthetic material EXPANCORK we supply to your company used for the
packaging of Spirits , acts in conformity with :

CE community legislation: Regulations 1935/2004/CE
Regulations 1895/2005/CE
Regulations 2023/2006/CE
Regulations 10/2011/CE

Italian legislation: Ministerial Decree 21/03/1973 and following revisions and modifications
DPR 777/82 and following revisions and modifications

2. The material above mentioned is produced with the following material/bases substances:
- PE (polyethylene)

- Rubber

- Expanding product

3. The material doesn’t contain any substance subjected to restrictions into the mentioned regulations
and it respects the limit of global migration at the following conditions:

Simulator: Ethanol 50% v/v Time and Temperature: 10 days at 40°C

The global migration limit, together with the other specified restrictions to whom the monomers and/or -
the additives present into the material might be subjected, are respected in the use conditions above
mentioned. This statement is supported by analytic test carried out following the 82/711/CE and
85/572/CE and DM of March 21*, 1973 Regulations or according to the calculations based on the
migrations of all the substances subjected to migration limits. Calculations carried out admitting that 1
kg. of food comes to contact with 6 dm2 of product.

4. It could be present inside the material some substances regulated by directives 82/711/CE and
88/388/CE and by Ministerial Decrees dated February 27" 1996, n.20 November 27" 1996, n.684 and

Si prega di leggere linformativa privacy art.13 D.Lgs. 196/2003 presente sul ns. sito www_labrentasugheri.com/index.php/article/static/112/







